PRINTED: 12/09/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
34G337		34G337	B. WING			12/07/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ORGE GROUP HOMI	<u> </u>		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE 323 KING GEORGE ROAD GREENVILLE, NC 27834	E, ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ACTION SHOULD O THE APPROPI	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 227	objectives necessa as identified by the required by paragra. This STANDARD is Based on record refacility failed to ensign Plan (IPP) for 2 of 3 included objectives management need. A. Review on 12/6, 4/14/21 revealed, "\$5.00. She can identified dollar bills up to \$10 count the variations together." Addition Adaptive Behavior 4/5/21 indicated she money, identify the and bills, count mo and making change include an assessin and state the equivibudgeting through a checking/savings and state the equivibudgeting through a checking through a ch	ram plan states the specific ry to meet the client's needs, comprehensive assessment aph (c)(3) of this section. It is not met as evidenced by: eviews and interviews, the course the Individual Program and audit clients (#1 and #3) to address their money is. The findings are: 1/21 of client #1's IPP dated [Client #1] can safely carry entify the names of coins and conductor [Client #1] is not able to sof many (coins and dollars) all review of the client's Inventory (ABI) last updated in e can independently recognize the use of money, identify coins they combinations up to \$20 in the properties of the properties and balancing a checkbook. The week/month, maintaining a count, making its and balancing a checkbook. The properties and the properties of a difference of address her money.	W 2	TITLE			(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G337	B. WING _		12/	07/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KING GEORGE GROUP HOME				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 323 KING GEORGE ROAD GREENVILLE, NC 27834	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	_D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 227	5/12/21 revealed, " on her person safel change but needs a purchases or using [Client #3] has no b assistance to budge review of the plan in completed training requested dollar an for 80% of trials per months (implement the client's ABI (lass she can independe the use of money, s \$1, count money co budget for purchase The ABI; however, maintain a checking	ge 1 (21 of client #3's IPP dated Client #3] can keep up to \$20 y. She knows the worth of assistance with making the vending machines. Udgeting skill and will need et effectively." Additional indicated client #3 had on an objective to make the d coin amount combinations month for 3 consecutive ed 8/1/19). Further review of a updated 4/27/21) indicated intly recognize money, identify state coin equivalency up to ombinations up to \$5.00 and the sthrough the week/month. Indicated and assess her ability to grayings account, make lis and balance a checkbook.	W 2:	27		
W 263	further training had #3 had completed to August '19. Addition client could benefit in the area of mone PROGRAM MONIT CFR(s): 483.440(f). The committee should are conducted only consent of the client minor) or legal guar This STANDARD is	ORING & CHANGE (3)(ii) uld insure that these programs with the written informed t, parents (if the client is a	W 20	63		

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/ IDENTIFICATION NUME		A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	34G337	B. WING _		12/	07/2021	
			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 323 KING GEORGE ROAD GREENVILLE, NC 27834	,		
(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
failed to ensure res conducted with the legal guardian. Thi	trictive programs were only written informed consent of a saffected 1 of 3 audit clients	W 20	53			
Review on 12/6/21 Plan (BSP) dated 1 "I will decrease mevidenced by a dail intervals per month months." The BSP restrictive medication in appropriate behave record did not revea BSP. Interview on 12/7/2 Disabilities Profess current consent had #3's guardian as of DRUG USAGE	of client #3's Behavior Support 1/16/21 revealed the objective, by explosive episodes as y average of .05 or less hourly for 6 out of 12 consecutive incorporated the use ons to address client #3's viors. Additional review of the all a current consent for the 1 with the Qualified Intellectual ional (QIDP) confirmed no dibeen obtained from client the date of the survey.	W 3	12			
individual program specifically towards elimination of the bare employed. This STANDARD is Based on record refailed to ensure a d#2's inappropriate bare integral part of her affected 1 of 3 audion Review on 12/6/21 orders dated 11/27/	plan that is directed the reduction of and eventual ehaviors for which the drugs s not met as evidenced by: eview and interview, the facility rug used to manage client behaviors was used only as an Individual Program Plan. This t clients. The finding is: of client #2's physician's 21 revealed an order for					
	Continued From pa failed to ensure resconducted with the legal guardian. Thi (#3). The finding is Review on 12/6/21 Plan (BSP) dated 1 "I will decrease mevidenced by a dail intervals per month months." The BSP restrictive medication inappropriate behaving the properties of the p	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 2 failed to ensure restrictive programs were only conducted with the written informed consent of a legal guardian. This affected 1 of 3 audit clients (#3). The finding is: Review on 12/6/21 of client #3's Behavior Support Plan (BSP) dated 11/16/21 revealed the objective, "I will decrease my explosive episodes as evidenced by a daily average of .05 or less hourly intervals per month for 6 out of 12 consecutive months." The BSP incorporated the use restrictive medications to address client #3's inappropriate behaviors. Additional review of the record did not reveal a current consent for the BSP. Interview on 12/7/21 with the Qualified Intellectual Disabilities Professional (QIDP) confirmed no current consent had been obtained from client #3's guardian as of the date of the survey. DRUG USAGE CFR(s): 483.450(e)(2) be used only as an integral part of the client's individual program plan that is directed specifically towards the reduction of and eventual elimination of the behaviors for which the drugs	A BUILDIT SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 2 failed to ensure restrictive programs were only conducted with the written informed consent of a legal guardian. This affected 1 of 3 audit clients (#3). The finding is: Review on 12/6/21 of client #3's Behavior Support Plan (BSP) dated 11/16/21 revealed the objective, "I will decrease my explosive episodes as evidenced by a daily average of .05 or less hourly intervals per month for 6 out of 12 consecutive months." The BSP incorporated the use restrictive medications to address client #3's inappropriate behaviors. Additional review of the record did not reveal a current consent for the BSP. Interview on 12/7/21 with the Qualified Intellectual Disabilities Professional (QIDP) confirmed no current consent had been obtained from client #3's guardian as of the date of the survey. DRUG USAGE CFR(s): 483.450(e)(2) be used only as an integral part of the client's individual program plan that is directed specifically towards the reduction of and eventual elimination of the behaviors for which the drugs are employed. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review and interview, the facility failed to ensure a drug used to manage client #2's inappropriate behaviors was used only as an integral part of her Individual Program Plan. This affected 1 of 3 audit clients. The finding is: Review on 12/6/21 of client #2's physician's orders dated 11/27/21 revealed an order for	A BUILDING 34G337 B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 323 KING GEORGE ROAD SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MINDS TO PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 2 failed to ensure restrictive programs were only conducted with the written informed consent of a legal guardian. This affected 1 of 3 audit clients (#3). The finding is: Review on 12/6/21 of client #3's Behavior Support Plan (BSP) dated 11/16/21 revealed the objective, "I will decrease my explosive episodes as evidenced by a daily average of .05 or less hourly intervals per month for 6 out of 12 consecutive months." The BSP incorporated the use restrictive medications to address client #3's inappropriate behaviors. Additional review of the record did not reveal a current consent for the BSP. Interview on 12/7/21 with the Qualified Intellectual Disabilities Professional (QIDP) confirmed no current consent had been obtained from client #3's guardian as of the date of the survey. DRUG USAGE CFR(s): 483.450(e)(2) be used only as an integral part of the client's individual program plan that is directed specifically towards the reduction of and eventual elimination of the behaviors for which the drugs are employed. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review and interview, the facility failed to ensure a drug used to manage client #2's inappropriate behaviors was used only as an integral part of her Individual Program Plan. This affected 1 of 3 audit clients. The finding is: Review on 12/6/21 of client #2's physician's orders dated 11/27/21 revealed an order for	A BUILDING 34G337 B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 323 KING GEORGE ROAD GREENVILLE, NC 27834 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 2 failed to ensure restrictive programs were only conducted with the written informed consent of a legal guardian. This affected 1 of 3 audit clients (#3). The finding is: Review on 12/6/21 of client #3's Behavior Support Plan (BSP) dated 11/16/21 revealed the objective, "I will decrease my explosive episodes as evidenced by a daily average of .05 or less hourly intervals per month for 6 out of 12 consecutive months." The BSP incorporated the use restrictive medications to address client #3's inappropriate behaviors. Additional review of the record did not reveal a current consent for the BSP. Interview on 12/7/21 with the Qualified Intellectual Disabilities Professional (QIDP) confirmed no current consent had been obtained from client #3's guardian as of the date of the survey. DRUG USAGE CFR(s): 483.450(e)(2) be used only as an integral part of the client's individual program plan that is directed specifically towards the reduction of and eventual elimination of the behaviors for which the drugs are employed. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review and interview, the facility failed to ensure a drug used to manage client #2's inappropriate behaviors was used only as an integral part of her Individual Program Plan. This affected 1 of 3 audit clients. The finding is: Review on 12/6/21 of client #2's physician's orders dated 11/27/21 revealed an order for	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G337	B. WING		12/07/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KING GEORGE GROUP HOME				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 323 KING GEORGE ROAD GREENVILLE, NC 27834	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 312	mouth for behaviors minutes. May repeat of 100 mg in 24 hor client's Behavior St 5/22/20 revealed are explosive episodes average of .30 or lefor 5 out of 12 considered for 5 out of 12	s that last longer than 10 at in 30 minutes for max dose urs". Additional review of the upport Plan (BSP) dated nobjective to "decrease any as evidenced by a daily ess hourly intervals per month recutive months". Further dentified the use of Valporic dentified the plan did not include the service that the plan did not include the dentifier that the plan did not include the dentified in a formal active treatment dentified to ensure fire the ere conducted at varied this potentially affected all the home (#1, #2, #3, #4, #5,	W 3			
TAG W 312	Continued From particles and under varied of this STANDARD is Based on review of interviews, the facil evacuation drills we times/conditions. Tolerts residing in the and #6). The findin Review on 12/6/21 four fire drills were (12pm - 8:00am): 23:03am.	s that last longer than 10 at in 30 minutes for max dose urs". Additional review of the upport Plan (BSP) dated nobjective to "decrease any as evidenced by a daily ess hourly intervals per month secutive months". Further dentified the use of Valporic Clonidine to address r, the plan did not include the 1 with the Qualified Intellectual ional (QIDP) confirmed client or behaviors; however, the 1 in a formal active treatment LLS (1) Inditions to so not met as evidenced by: fire drill reports and ity failed to ensure fire the ere conducted at varied in a potentially affected all the home (#1, #2, #3, #4, #5, ag is: of fire drill reports from revealed the following: conducted on third shift 2:30am, 3:27am, 3:03am, and	W 3	DEFICIENCY)	RIATE	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DAT	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G337	B. WING		12	/07/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KING GEORGE GROUP HOME				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 323 KING GEORGE ROAD GREENVILLE, NC 27834			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 441	and 10:03am. Interview on 12/7/2 indicated staff are conduct fire drills a Interview on 12/7/2 confirmed the fire of	age 4 : 10:24am, 9:03am, 9:03am, 21 with the Home Manager not specifically trained to it varied times on their shift. 21 with the Program Director drills conducted on first shift a not varied throughout the	W 4	41			